
MID- CO UNTY UTILITIES, INC. 
an Aflliate of Utilities, Inc. 

Corporate Offices: 
2335 Sanders Road 

Northbrook, IL 60062 
(847) 498-6440 

October 6. 2003 

Blanca Bay0 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: Statutory Four-year Rate Reduction 
Order PSC-99-1912-FOF-SU 
Mid-County Utilities, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed is the original and five copies of the Statutory Four-year Rate Reduction order for Mid-County 
Utilities, Inc. The following tariffs are contained in the application for filing: 

WASTEWATER 
Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 17.0 
Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 18.0 

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 19.0 
Eighth Revised Sheet NO. 18.0-A 

Eighth Revised Sheet NO. 19.0-A 

If you require any additional information, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, &od 
Steven Dihel 
Regulatory Accountant 

Enclosure 



Mid-County Services, InC. 

Schedule of rates 

Residential 
Base Facility Charge: 

Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons 
(20,000 Gallon Cap) 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge: 

Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons 

Multi-Residential 
Base Facility Charge: 

Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons 

Flat Rate 
Residential 
Mobile Home Park 

All meter sizes: 

Meter size: 
518 314 
1 " 
1-112" 
2 " 
3 " 
4 " 
6 " 

Meter size: 
518 314 
1 I' 
1 - 1 / 2 "  
2 " 
3 " 
4 " 
6 " 

Current Rate Reduction New Rates 

24.23 $ 

1.89 $ 

24.23 $ 
35.06 $ 
62.18 $ 

139.90 $ 
248.72 $ 
559.77 $ 
997.99 $ 

2.27 $ 

24.23 $ 
35.06 $ 
62.18 $ 

559.77 $ 
994.86 $ 
994.86 $ 

2,238.74 $ 

2.27 $ 

50.22 $ 
$ 1,544.69 $ 

(0.90) $ 23.33 

(0.07) $ 1.82 

(0.90) $ 23.33 
(1.30) $ 33.76 
(2.31) $ 59.87 
(5.20) $ 134.70 
(9.24) $ 239.48 

(20.80) $ 538.97 
(36.96) $ 961.03 

(0.08) $ 2.19 

(0.90) $ 23.33 
(1.30) $ 33.76 
(2.31) $ 59.87 

(20.80) $ 538.97 
(36.96) $ 957.90 
(36.96) $ 957.90 
(83.18) $ 2,155.56 

(0.08) $ 2.1 9 

(1.87) $ 48.35 
(57.39) $ 1,487.30 



NAME OF COMPANY: 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

,AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

SV.,LING PERIOD - 

RATES - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 
TERMS OF PAYME NT- 

EFFEdC TIVE D ATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

GENERAL SER VICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Base Facilities Charge 518” x 314’ $ 23.33 
1” 33.76 

1-112” 59.87 
2” 134.70 
3” 239.48 
4’ 538.97 
6“ 961.03 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.19 

*Water Fumished by the Pinellas County Water System 

Based Facility Charge per Meter Size 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within 
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or after November 12,2003 

2003 Rate Reduction 

James L. Camaren 
CEO 



ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES. INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SFRVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

-- Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

-- For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually 
metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMSOFPAYMENT- 

EFFECTIVE DA TE- 

TYPE OF FILING - 

Base Facilities Charge 
All Meters Sizes 

$ 23.33 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 1.82 

Maximum 20,000 gallons 

*Water Fumished by the Pinellas County Water System 

Based Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within 
twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working days' written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

For services rendered on or after November 12,2003 

2003 Rate reduction 

James L. Camaren 
CEO 



EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A 
CANCELS SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERV ICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

,4F’PLICABITdIlY - For sewer service for all purposes in private residences. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations nf the C o m r k i o r l .  

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - FLAT RATE 
(Unmetered) 
$48.35 

MINIMUM CHARGE- $48.35 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within 
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or after November 12,2003 EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 2003 Rate reduction 

James L. Camaren 
CEO 



IWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL S ERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILIn - For wastewater service to all mastered-metered residential customers including, but 
not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - Base Facilities Charge 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used 

51r’ x 314” 
1” 

1-112’ 
2? 
3” 
4’ 
6” 

$ 23.33 
33.16 
59.87 

538.91 
951.90 
957.90 

2,155.56 

$ 2.19 

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Based Facility Charge per Meter Size 

TERMS OF P AYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within 
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - For services rendered on or after November 12,2003 

TYPE OF FILING - 2003 Rate reduction 

James L. Camaren 
CEO 



\ 

c 

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A 
CANCELS SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILIT - For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including but 
not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

-- Monthly 

RATES - FLAT RATE 
(Umetered) 

$1,487.30 

MINIMUM CHARGE- $1,487.30 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within 
twenty (20) days, After five (5) working days’ written notice is mailed to the 
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or after November 12,2003 EFFECTNED ATE - 
I2T”u- 2003 Rate reduction 

James L. CamaTen 
CEO 


