MID-COUNTY UTILITIES, INC.

an Affiliate of Utilities, Inc.

Corporate Offices: 2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, IL 60062 (847) 498-6440

October 6, 2003

Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE:

Statutory Four-year Rate Reduction Order PSC-99-1912-FOF-SU Mid-County Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed is the original and five copies of the Statutory Four-year Rate Reduction order for Mid-County Utilities, Inc. The following tariffs are contained in the application for filing:

WASTEWATER

Twelfth Revised Sheet	No. 17.0
Eleventh Revised Sheet	No. 18.0
Eighth Revised Sheet	No. 18.0-A
Twelfth Revised Sheet	No. 19.0
Eighth Revised Sheet	No. 19.0-A

If you require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Steven Dihel

Regulatory Accountant

Stren Ditil

Enclosure

DECEMBED SUMBER PATE

10454 OCT 23 8

Mid-County Services, Inc.

Schedule of rates

		Current		Rate Reduction New Rates		lew Rates	
Residential Base Facility Charge:	All meter sizes:	\$	24.23	\$	(0.90)	\$	23.33
Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons (20,000 Gallon Cap)		\$	1.89	\$	(0.07)	\$	1.82
General Service							
Base Facility Charge:	Meter size: 5/8 • 3/4 1 " 1-1/2" 2 " 3 " 4 " 6 "	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	24.23 35.06 62.18 139.90 248.72 559.77 997.99	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	(0.90) (1.30) (2.31) (5.20) (9.24) (20.80) (36.96)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	23.33 33.76 59.87 134.70 239.48 538.97 961.03
Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons		\$	2.27	\$	(0.08)	\$	2.19
Multi-Residential							
Base Facility Charge:	Meter size: 5/8 • 3/4 1 " 1 - 1/2 " 2 " 3 " 4 " 6 "	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	24.23 35.06 62.18 559.77 994.86 994.86 2,238.74	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	(0.90) (1.30) (2.31) (20.80) (36.96) (36.96) (83.18)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	23.33 33.76 59.87 538.97 957.90 957.90 2,155.56
Gallonage Charge-Per 1,000 Gallons		\$	2.27	\$	(0.08)	\$	2.19
Flat Rate Residential Mobile Home Park		\$ \$	50.22 1,544.69	\$ \$	(1.87) (57.39)		48.35 1,487.30

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area serve	d by the Company.			
APPLICABILITY -	For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.				
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.				
BILLING PERIOD -	Ri-Monthly				
RATES -	Base Facilities Charge	5/8" x 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$	23.33 33.76 59.87 134.70 239.48 538.97 961.03	
	*Per 1,000 gallons of water used		\$	2.19	

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System

MINIMUM CHARGE - B

Based Facility Charge per Meter Size

TERMS OF PAYMENT-

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

For services rendered on or after November 12, 2003

TYPE OF FILING -

2003 Rate Reduction

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Bi-Monthly

RATES -

Base Facilities Charge

\$ 23.33

All Meters Sizes

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used

1.82

Maximum

20,000 gallons

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Based Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT-

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the

customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

For services rendered on or after November 12, 2003

TYPE OF FILING -

2003 Rate reduction

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For sewer service for all purposes in private residences.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly

RATES - FLAT RATE

(Unmetered) \$48.35

MINIMUM CHARGE- \$48.35

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within

twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For services rendered on or after November 12, 2003

<u>TYPE OF FILING</u> - 2003 Rate reduction

James L. Camaren

CEO

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area serve	d by the Company.			
APPLICABILITY -	For wastewater service to all mastered-metered residential customers including, but not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.				
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.	ulations of this tariff and G	eneral Rul	les and	
BILLING PERIOD -	Bi-Monthly				
RATES -	Base Facilities Charge	5/8" x 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$	23.33 33.76 59.87 538.97 957.90 957.90 2,155.56	
	*Per 1,000 gallons of water used		\$	2.19	

^{*}Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System

MINIMUM CHARGE - Based Facility Charge per Meter Size

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within

twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For services rendered on or after November 12, 2003

TYPE OF FILING - 2003 Rate reduction

James L. Camaren

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including but

not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATES -

FLAT RATE

(Unmetered)

\$1,487.30

MINIMUM CHARGE-

\$1,487.30

TERMS OF PAYMENT-

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

For services rendered on or after November 12, 2003

TYPE OF FILING -

2003 Rate reduction

James L. Camaren

CEO